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Statement to the Nig
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the unaudited results for the Quarter ended 31 Mo

Assets

Cash and Cash equivalents
Financial Assets

Trade receivables
Reinsurance assels
Deferred Acquisition cost
Other Receivables and Prepayments
Investment in an Associate
investment in a Subsidiary
Investment Properties
Statutory Deposit
Intangible asset

Property and equipment
Deferred Tax asset

Total Assets

Liabilities

Insurance contract liabilities
Trade payables

Other payables

Retirement benefit obligations
Income tax liability

Deferred tax liability

Equity

Issued share capital
Share premium
Contingency reserve
Retained earnings
Available for sale reserve
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488,195
129,741
264,824
142,500
442,558
320,000

7,656

2,815,591

27,220

14,531,378

6,017,381
65,315
506,016
84,824
426,473

2100010
2,640,251
272,551
2,599,514
1,891,401
(138,249)
166,499

_8,036527. 1431968
16,893439, 14530978
These accounts were signed by the Directors and Chief Finance Officer

stated below on 26™ April 2017

Total equity and liabilities

Notes  MAR2017  MAR.2016
oo N'000
Gross premiums written 2 | 57889 401304
Decrease/(Increase) in unearned income 2 559,
Gross premiums earned 2 2,611,424
Reinsurance expenses 23 _[81,675)
Net premiums income 2,529,749
Fee and commission income e 13,872
Net underwriting income 2,543,621
Claims expenses 25 439,% 1,317,389
Underwriting expenses 26 ' {618,666}
Underwriting profit 1,506,4 3,242,344
Investment Income 27 | 6180 46,412
Net Fair value gain 28 S .
Other income 29 AR - 6,735 7.997
profit /(loss) on disposal of Assets s '-_} S .
Share of profit in Associate oY .
Other operating and admin, Expenses 3 - (865,605) 584,795)
Profit before tax 5456 2,711,958
Income taxes 15.2  {110,896) (420,353)
Profit after tax 604,560 2,291,605
Other Comprehensive Income IR
Falr value loss on Available for sale 21 ey )
Actuarial profit on defined benefit plan 22 el ia -
604,560 2,291,605

NEM Insurance Plc ...together to succeed






